

INVESTOR NUMBER: 011-6249114-703

Fifth Third Bank CM #: 233993

MORTGAGOR(S): WILLIAM D. STURDIVANT AND CYNTHIA STURDIVANT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED I	3Y:
Colleen McCullough	
Sirote & Permutt, P.C.	
2311 Highland Avenue South	
P. O. Box 55727	
Birmingham, AL 35255-5727	
STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Grantor, Fifth Third Mortgage Company, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee, The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, his Successors and Assigns, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 1111, according to the map of Second Addition, Old Cahaba, Phase III, recorded in Map Book 29, Page 33, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by and between the parties hereto that this conveyance is subject to any outstanding rights of redemption from foreclosure sale, and that this deed contains no warranty except against the acts of the said Grantor, and all persons claiming by, through, or under it. Executed on this BHA day of December ...

233993 *SWD* *R

INVESTOR NUMBER: 011-6249114-703

FIFTH THIRD BANK AS SERVICER FOR FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY

	By: By:
	Its: Rhonda Jinks, Vice President
	By:
	Its: Keith Donges, Officer
STATE OF OHZO	
COUNTY OF HAMZUTON	·)
Rhonda Jinks , whose Bank as servicer for Fifth Third Mortgage who is known to me, acknowledged before he conveyance, he/she, as such <u>Vice Particle</u> with full authority, executed the same volu	name as Vice President of Fifth Third Mortgage Company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the contents of and the contents of the contents o
Given under my hand this the 2 day of	December, 2011.
	Donna Pleuffe Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 3-18-2014
Trantas's Address:	

Grantee's Address:
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
c/o Michaelson. Connor & Boul
4400 Will Rogers Parkway
Suite 300
Oklahoma City, OK 73108-183

20120910000342920 2/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/10/2012 03:16:04 PM FILED/CERT

233993 *SWD* *R INVESTOR NUMBER: 011-6249114-703

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Fifth Third Mortgage Company c/o Fifth Third Bank	Grantee's Name	Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
Mailing Address	38 Fountain Square Plaza Mail Drop 109082-3172 Cincinnati, OH 45263	Mailing Address	4400 Will Rogers Parkway Suite 300 Oklahoma City, OK 73108-183
Property Address	408 Bentmoor Way Helena, AL 35080	Date of Sale	12/08/2011
		Total Purchase Price or	\$165,619.13
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$
(Recordation of document Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statement	nentary evidence is not required) Ap	can be verified in the following do opraisal ther Foreclosure Deed	
If the conveyance doctors this form is not require		contains all of the required informa	tion referenced above, the filing of
Grantor's name and mourrent mailing address		Instructions e of the person or persons convey	ing interest to property and their
Grantee's name and modern conveyed.	nailing address – provide the nam	ne of the person or persons to who	m interest to property is being
Property address – the	e physical address of the property	being conveyed, if available.	
Date of Sale – the date	e on which interest to the property	y was conveyed.	
Total purchase price – instrument offered for	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	chase of the property, both real an	d personal, being conveyed by the
•	• •	value of the property, both real and y an appraisal conducted by a lice	d personal, being conveyed by the nsed appraiser or the assessor's
valuation, of the prope	rty as determined by the local offi	d, the current estimate of fair mark icial charged with the responsibility d pursuant to Code of Alabama 19	of valuing property for property tax
	Ise statements claimed on this fo	information contained in this docuing the second se	ment is true and accurate. I further the penalty indicated in Code of
Date <u>9/6/2012</u>		Print Derick Hunt, title specialis	<u></u>
Unattested		Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/C	Owner(Agent) circle one

20120910000342920 3/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/10/2012 03:16:04 PM FILED/CERT